more particularly the Maritime Law Enforcement function. The total sample size was determined to ensure 
the statistical significance and reliability of the findings, providing basis in the assessment of the 
performance of Maritime Law Enforcement. A total of three hundred twenty-six (326) personnel assigned in 
Coast Guard stations and sub-stations under CGDNCR-CL and CGDSTL answered the survey questionnaires 
administered online. 

The sampling method used in the study was convenient sampling. Convenient sampling is a sampling 
technique wherein the researcher selects easily accessible respondents while following a predetermined set